



Corrigendum n 2 to (as per 30 May 2001):

Environmental signals 2001

European Environment Agency's regular indicator report

Page 5, first paragraph should read:

The European Environment Agency has prepared this, the second edition of its Environmental signals indicator report, for the Gothenburg meeting of the European Council in June 2001. This report confirms some of the findings of last year's first report, such as increasing waste generation, a reduction in emissions of greenhouse gas emissions and acidifying substances and the continued development of organic farming. It also provides some new insights into major environmental trends in the EU, such as the considerable environmental cost of transport, increasing sales of eco-labelled products and improving water quality.

Page 33, Figure 5.3:

correct unit is: *passenger-kilometer per capita by car*

Page 43, Table 6.1:

correct unit is: *1000 KWh per capita*

Page 57, Table 8.1:

Correct title is: *Potential environmental headline indicators for the EU, working status January 2001*

Page 58, first paragraph should read:

Climate change: *Emissions of greenhouse gases in the EU, and in most countries, increased in 1998 compared to 1997 while an overall decrease of 2% was observed between 1990 and 1998. Further efforts will be needed to reach the Kyoto target.*